THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X64150
9:00 a.m.

X95385
9:00 a.m.

X30412
9:00 a.m.

Y02459

10:00 a.m.

789680

10:00 a.m.

X94966

10:00 a.m.

X94580

10:00 a.m.

OMAR AGUILAR-JUAREZ
V.
CLC CONSTRUCTION LABOR
CONTRACTORS
AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP PLAN

ANDRES FARIAS

V.
ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION GROUP
FIRST BENEFITS INSURANCE

TAMARA PARKER
V.
NC DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY-DIVISION
OF ADULT CORRECTION
CORVEL CORPORATION

DANNY MCNAIR

V.
SOUTHERN LITHOPLATE, INC.
LIBERTY MUTUAL

MICHAEL BOWES

V.
GKN AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CRAWFORD & COMPANY

ASHLEY FOX

V.
J.C. PENNEY CORPORATION, INC.
SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT
SERVICES, INC.

DOUGLAS FREEMAN
V.
KELLOGG’S COMPANY
OLD REPUBLIC GENERAL INSURANCE

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2013

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

DFT:

GREGORY GUNTER, LAW OFFICE OF
GREGORY GUNTER, RALEIGH, NC

JAMES RATLEDGE, WILSON & RATLEDGE
RALEIGH, NC

ALEXANDER CABREJAS, CABREJAS LAW
FIRM, DURHAM, NC

SCOTT FARWELL, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC

DANIEL LEHRER, OXNER THOMAS &
PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC

JASON BURTON, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT.
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

TRAVIS PAYNE, EDELSTEIN & PAYNE
RALEIGH, NC

RYAN BISPLINGHOFF, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

GEORGE LENNON, LENNON CAMAK &
BERTICS, RALEIGH, NC

BRIAN FREEDMAN, OGLETREE DEAKINS
NASH, ET AL, GREENSBORO, NC

CHRISTOPHER WEST, WHITE &
STRADLEY

RALEIGH, NC

ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

TAURUS BECTON, BECTON LAW GROUP
RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2013

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

FILE NUMBER e e e e e eeeeeeeee RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINAZ/603 .
X25911_X2685 JOHNNY WILLIAMS PLF:  GEORGE LIGON, JR., ATTORNEY AT LAW
9
V. RALEIGH, NC
11:00 a.m. DAWKINS CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.  DFT:  LAYLA SANTA ROSA, MCANGUS
AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE CO. GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

c/o MONTGOMERY

X35019 SHARON GIOVINAZZO PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

11:00 a.m. V.

el RLCB, INC. DEF: BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X29507
9:00 a.m.

X74189
9:00 a.m.

X81172
9:00 a.m.

X95604

10:00 a.m.

Y01661

10:00 a.m.

X97086

10:00 a.m.

ALLEN HORSEY
V.
LEITH, INC.
BRENTWOOD SERVICES ADMIN, INC.

TBC CORPORATION/MERHCANTS 344
HARTFORD/GALLAGER BASSETT

DANIEL CUAUTLE
V.
CARY ACADEMY

TRAVELERS CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.

OF AMERICA

FELICIA THORNTON

V.
CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS
CORVEL CORPORATION

MATTIE ARNOLD
V.
NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON
BLACK AGED, INC.
THE HARTFORD

DANIEL VAUGHAN

V.
NC DPS - DIV OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
CORVEL CORPORATION

ADRIAN CAPERS
V.
HOLIDAY INN /WESTWARD
HOSPITALITY
CHARTIS

THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2013

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

SAMUEL SCUDDER, SCUDDER & HEDRICK
RALEIGH, NC

CARLA MARTIN COBB, TEAGUE,
CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM
RALEIGH, NC

JANE KESTENBAUM, KESTENBAUM LAW
FIRM, DURHAM, NC

RYAN BLISS, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES
SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DANA MOODY LEONARD, WILLSON
JONES

CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT PERRY, PERRY PERRY & PERRY
DURHAM, NC

PATRICK WOOTEN, NORTH CAROLINA
DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

RANDOLPH WARD, ATTORNEY AT LAW
RALEIGH, NC

SCOTT FARWELL, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC

SEASON ATKINSON, TATUM & ATKINSON
RALEIGH, NC

JASON BURTON, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT.
OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST
ROCKY MOUNT, NC
BRAD INMAN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL

DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC



X70141 AMELIO QUINTANA- CHAVEZ PLF: ROBERT WILLIS, ROBERT WILLIS

(DECEASED)
10:00 a.m. V. RALEIGH, NC
NASH JOHNSON SONS FARMS, INC. DFT:  JUSTIN ROBERTSON, HEDRICK GARDNER
PMA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
TPA

WILMINGTON, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2013

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

B S
X75032 CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL PLF: GEORGE LENNON, LENNON CAMAK
11:00 a.m. V. & BERTICS, RALEIGH, NC
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION DEF: SALLY MORAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
AMERICAN GLOBAL & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



