NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2013 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
X64150 9:00 a.m.	OMAR AGUILAR-JUAREZ v. CLC CONSTRUCTION LABOR CONTRACTORS AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP PLAN	PLF: DFT:	GREGORY GUNTER, LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY GUNTER, RALEIGH, NC JAMES RATLEDGE, WILSON & RATLEDGE RALEIGH, NC
X95385 9:00 a.m.	ANDRES FARIAS v. ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION GROUP FIRST BENEFITS INSURANCE	PLF: DEF:	ALEXANDER CABREJAS, CABREJAS LAW FIRM, DURHAM, NC SCOTT FARWELL, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC
X30412 9:00 a.m.	TAMARA PARKER v. NC DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY-DIVISION OF ADULT CORRECTION CORVEL CORPORATION	PLT: DFT:	DANIEL LEHRER, OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC JASON BURTON, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
Y02459 10:00 a.m.	DANNY MCNAIR v. SOUTHERN LITHOPLATE, INC. LIBERTY MUTUAL	PLT; DFT:	TRAVIS PAYNE, EDELSTEIN & PAYNE RALEIGH, NC RYAN BISPLINGHOFF, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
789680 10:00 a.m.	MICHAEL BOWES v. GKN AUTOMOTIVE, INC. CRAWFORD & COMPANY	PLF: DFT:	GEORGE LENNON, LENNON CAMAK & BERTICS, RALEIGH, NC BRIAN FREEDMAN, OGLETREE DEAKINS NASH, ET AL, GREENSBORO, NC
X94966 10:00 a.m.	v. J.C. PENNEY CORPORATION, INC. SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	PLF:	CHRISTOPHER WEST, WHITE & STRADLEY RALEIGH, NC ROD SHERMAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
X94580 10:00 a.m.	DOUGLAS FREEMAN v. KELLOGG'S COMPANY OLD REPUBLIC GENERAL INSURANCE	PLF: DFT:	TAURUS BECTON, BECTON LAW GROUP RALEIGH, NC KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:	VICTORIA M HOMICK	TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2013
DEPUTT COMMISSIONER:	VICTORIA M. HUMICK	1 UESDA 1, MAKUN 19, 2013

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

FILE NUMBER RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

X25911_X2685 JOHNNY WILLIAMS PLF: GEORGE LIGON, JR., ATTORNEY AT LAW

q

v. RALEIGH, NC

11:00 a.m. DAWKINS CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. DFT: LAYLA SANTA ROSA, MCANGUS

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE CO. GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

c/o MONTGOMERY

X35019 SHARON GIOVINAZZO PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

11:00 a.m. v.

* RLCB, INC. DEF: BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2013

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
X29507 9:00 a.m.	ALLEN HORSEY v.	PLF:	SAMUEL SCUDDER, SCUDDER & HEDRICK RALEIGH, NC
	LEITH, INC. BRENTWOOD SERVICES ADMIN, INC.	DFT:	CARLA MARTIN COBB, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM RALEIGH, NC
	TBC CORPORATION/MERHCANTS 344 HARTFORD/GALLAGER BASSETT	DFT:	JANE KESTENBAUM, KESTENBAUM LAW FIRM, DURHAM, NC
X74189 9:00 a.m.	DANIEL CUAUTLE v.	PLF:	RYAN BLISS, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
	CARY ACADEMY	DEF:	DANA MOODY LEONARD, WILLSON JONES
	TRAVELERS CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA		CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC
X81172 9:00 a.m.	FELICIA THORNTON v.	PLF:	ROBERT PERRY, PERRY PERRY & PERRY DURHAM, NC
	CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	PATRICK WOOTEN, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X95604 10:00 a.m.	MATTIE ARNOLD v.	PLF:	RANDOLPH WARD, ATTORNEY AT LAW RALEIGH, NC
	NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON BLACK AGED, INC. THE HARTFORD	DFT:	SCOTT FARWELL, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC
Y01661 10:00 a.m.	DANIEL VAUGHAN v.	PLF:	SEASON ATKINSON, TATUM & ATKINSON RALEIGH, NC
	NC DPS – DIV OF LAW ENFORCEMENT CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	JASON BURTON, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X97086 10:00 a.m.	ADRIAN CAPERS v.	PLF:	JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST ROCKY MOUNT, NC
	HOLIDAY INN /WESTWARD HOSPITALITY CHARTIS	DFT:	BRAD INMAN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

X70141 AMELIO QUINTANA- CHAVEZ PLF: ROBERT WILLIS, ROBERT WILLIS

(DECEASED)

10:00 a.m. v. RALEIGH, NC

NASH JOHNSON SONS FARMS, INC. DFT: JUSTIN ROBERTSON, HEDRICK GARDNER

PMA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,

TPA

WILMINGTON, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2013

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

FILE NUMBER

X75032 CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL PLF: GEORGE LENNON, LENNON CAMAK

11:00 a.m. v. & BERTICS, RALEIGH, NC

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION DEF: SALLY MORAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK

AMERICAN GLOBAL & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required